Director and P.O. I	top: ment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM or of the U.S. Patent PATENTS Of d Trademark Office Box 1450 ndria, VA 22313-1450	ONLY. Patent and Trademark Office				
		Attorney Docket No. 147795				
Please	record the attached document.					
Total r	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docume	ent: 2				
1. A	Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:				
	[1] Hiromichi KAMEYAMA[2] Susumu NISHIO[3] Ziqiu XUE[4] Toshifumi MATSUOKA	TOKYO GAS CO., LTD. 5-20, KAIGAN 1-CHOME MINATO-KU TOKYO, 1058527 JAPAN				
В	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No				
3. A	Nature of conveyance:					
Σ	Assignment Merger					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
	Other					
_	3. Execution Date: [1]-January 14, 2011; 2]-January 11, 2011; [3]-January 18, 2011; 4]-January 27, 2011					
4. A	A. Patent Application No. <u>13/057,375</u>	B. Patent No.				
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No				
C. Title of Application: STORING DEVICE FOR STORED SUBSTANCE AND METHOD FOR STORING STORED SUBSTANCE						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
7 6	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information for t	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: February 14, 2011				

PATENT REEL: 025787 FRAME: 0595

ASSIGNMENT

			ASSIGNME	NI		
		(1) <u>"KAN</u>	MEYAMA, Hiromichi	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>NIS</u>	HIO, Susumu	(6)	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>XUI</u>	E, Zigiu	(7)	·	
		(4) <u>MA</u>	TSUOKA, Toshifumi	(8)		
		paid to each set over to	In consideration of the sun of the undersigned, each u	n of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good adersigned agrees to assign, and hereb	and valuable consideration by does assign, transfer and	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) TOE	CYO GAS CO., LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee			las Talaya 1058527 Janan		
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal reproduce the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Pextensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known (11) Insert (11) STORING DEVICE FOR STORED SUBSTANCE AND METHOD FOR STORING						
	Identification such as Title, Case	SUI	BSTANCE			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney D	ocket No. 147795			
	Application ranner	` •		ecuted an application for patent in th		
		on even date		record an approarion for parent in in	c Officer States of Whiches	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	,			
	Application	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U Number	J.S. application Serial	13/057,375		
	Identification for filed applications	filed F	ebruary 14, 20	11		
applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigi and agr identifit	applications for the inventications and patents as the Ass: 2) Each undersigned agrolication or continuation or cignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned her cation that may be necessary this of this document.	on, and any pater ignee may deem ees to execute al invision thereof, in obtaining evi ees to execute al ional Convention ees to perform a inted States pater horizes and requ ng from said app est herein assigne inding on him a eby grants the fi y or desirable in	nt(s) issuing thereon, and a necessary. Il papers necessary in connicor any patent or reissue appledence and going forward will papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which must to the Assignee. The commissioner of the commissioner	ection with any application and any co iso to execute separate assignments in ection with any interference which ma plication based thereon, for the invent ith such interference. d perform any act which may be necest al Property or similar agreements, any be necessary to obtain, maintain or the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ence, as Assignee of the entire interest utted, and will not execute, any agreen signs and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assign ties of the United States Patent and Tra- posite the undersigned name(s).	connection with such y be declared concerning ion, and to cooperate with ssary in connection with confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letters, and covenants that he has ments in conflict herewith, ment any further	
Date	January 14th,	2011	Inventor Signature	Hiramichi Kameyan	(SEAL)	
Date	January 11th, 2011	· ·	Inventor Signature	Chistia Luxusus	(SEAL)	
Date	San. 18, 20	1)	Inventor Signature	2 for Kue	(SEAL)	
Date	January 27 20	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature	Materioka	(SEAL)	
Date .			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date	B4		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			
If neith	This assignment should pr er, then it should be signed			lic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Con here:	sul if outside the U.S.A.	
Date			Witness		•	

Witness

PATENT REEL: 025787 FRAME: 0596